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A001578973 ARNAB  KUNDU Male No  1 1 UR  4  450.00  80.29  6859.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588183 JIYA  BANERJEE Female No  2 2 UR  5  437.00  71.86  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713607 RUPSHA  BANERJEE Female No  3 3 UR  4  429.00  76.00  6493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572617 TITHI  PAL Female No  4 4 UR  5  392.00  38.57  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000319862 TUHIN  DAS Male No  5  1 5 SC  11  382.00  76.71  9014.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000648421 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  4  373.00  51.57  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139702 PRITI  PAL Female No  7 7 UR  22  369.00  60.60  6434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485519 ISHA  GANGULY Female No  8 8 UR  19  356.00  80.50  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189976 JHARNA  BAURI Female No  9  2 9 SC  3  346.00  43.43  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088403 ABHIJIT  MONDAL Male No  10  1 10 OBC-B  4  340.00  48.86  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000651093 MANDIRA  BAGDI Female No  11  3 11 SC  2  339.00  44.29  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078160 AHAMAD SAHIN SK Male No  12  1 12 OBC-A  15  335.00  58.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000974589 CHITRA  TUNG Female No  13 13 UR  3  334.00  48.00  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003254 SUSANTA  DEY Male No  14  2 14 OBC-B  7  334.00  34.43  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500833 SURYA  CHOWDHURY Male No  15  4 15 SC  4  333.00  40.43  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293016 RAGHAB  BANERJEE Male No  16 16 UR  2  330.00  46.00  7119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574713 GORACHAND  GORAI Male No  17 17 UR  8  329.00  33.14  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604374 ARPITA  PAL Female No  18 18 UR  5  327.00  35.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655939 SUMANA  GORAI Female No  19  3 19 OBC-B  1  325.00  55.63  6239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373135 SWASTIKA  SUTRADHAR Female No  20  4 20 OBC-B  5  313.00  41.71  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167490 NAMITA  MONDAL Female No  21  5 21 SC  10  308.00  40.29  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001960977 BITTU  AICH Male No  22 22 UR  15  306.00  61.14  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477044 ANKITA  MISHRA Female No  23 23 UR  6  300.00  29.43  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401371 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  24  2 24 OBC-A  6  294.00  69.57  14210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002419452 DEBASHISH  BAURI Male No  25  6 25 SC  5  294.00  37.43  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344579 HRINDHI  BAURI Male No  26  7 26 SC  17  290.00  36.14  6230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484536 BIPASHA  KARMAKAR Female No  27  5 27 OBC-B  6  290.00  34.14  6427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305337 ASIM  MAJI Male No  28 28 UR  7  285.00  32.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308054 BAISAKHI  LOHAR Female No  29  8 29 SC  12  282.00  36.43  6820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086320 RAJKUMAR  BIR Male No  30 30 UR  20  278.00  37.29  6764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000575276 SOURAV  DUBEY Male No  31 31 UR  2  275.00  30.71  6908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559724 ANISH  GOSWAMI Male No  32 32 UR  18  274.00  53.29  5927.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193005 INJAMAMUL  SEKH Male No  33  3 33 OBC-A  1  273.00  45.67  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438598 TUHIN  KUNDU Male No  34  6 34 OBC-B  10  270.00  37.71  6864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260391 SUMITRA  RUIDAS Female No  35  9 35 SC  2  268.00  38.71  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128017 UDITA  ROY Female No  36 36 UR  9  267.00  29.43  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001481466 IPSITA  DHIBAR Female No  37  10 37 SC  5  266.00  34.71  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002658 SAHEB  ANKURE Male No  38 38 UR  2  264.00  67.71  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595730 SANGITA  GHOSH Female No  39 39 UR  3  264.00  34.86  6464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001364918 SUBHAJIT  DEOGHURIA Male No  40 40 UR  1  261.00  49.29  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598768 KISHAN  DAS Male No  41  7 41 OBC-B  19  261.00  35.14  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229051 MOTIBUR RAHAMAN 

SEIKH

Male No  42 42 UR  1  257.00  47.75  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506726 KOYEL  GHORUI Female No  43 43 UR  5  256.00  30.43  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288703 MADHUMITA  SARDAR Female No  44  1 44 ST  13  255.00  34.43  6362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346345 PRIYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  45 45 UR  3  254.00  37.14  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436528 NAYAN  BARAL Male No  46 46 UR  8  253.00  62.71  7565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001730695 MANISHA  RUIDAS Female No  47 47 UR  10  253.00  26.43  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001584778 SURAJ  CHOWDHURY Male No  48 48 UR  13  252.00  55.71  6630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000548498 JEET  CHANDA Male No  49 49 UR  11  250.00  42.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299714 ABHIJIT  PAL Male No  50 50 UR  13  248.00  40.29  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000482732 ARPAN  BANERJEE Male No  51 51 UR  7  246.00  28.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660675 MOUSUMI  LOHAR Female No  52 52 UR  10  243.00  30.43  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489434 KALIPADA  GHOSH Male No  53  8 53 OBC-B  9  242.00  46.00  7122.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321647 SHUBHAM  BISWAS Male No  54  11 54 SC  4  239.00  40.29  6908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002201643 UJJWAL  MONDAL Male No  55 55 UR  2  239.00  27.57  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852477 RABI  MURMU Male No  56  2 56 ST  1  235.00  34.43  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588145 SUBHAJIT  MAJUMDAR Male No  57 57 UR  4  234.00  32.14  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752335 SK JARA HAYAT Female No  58  4 58 OBC-A  7  234.00  28.14  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333084 SATYAJIT  MONDAL Male No  59 59 UR  2  233.00  44.57  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506734 PAPU  RAY Male No  60 60 UR  3  232.00  33.14  7196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002270015 SUKLA  SINGHA Female No  61 61 UR  2  231.00  28.43  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000340775 MITA  ROY Female No  62 62 UR  2  231.00  25.00  6801.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000935817 SATHI  BAURI Female No  63  12 63 SC  15  229.00  30.43  6343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320521 BAISHAKHI  ROY Female No  64 64 UR  2  228.00  29.14  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285649 BAISHAKHI  PAL Female No  65 65 UR  4  227.00  27.71  6836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328967 RAMCHANDRA  PATAR Male No  66  9 66 OBC-B  5  223.00  33.29  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161834 SALMA YEASMIN 

KHATOON

Female No  67  10 67 OBC-B  15  222.00  31.29  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925053 MD SULTAN MALLICK Male No  68 68 UR  2  220.00  31.63  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312875 PUJA  KHETRAPAL Female No  69 69 UR  13  220.00  25.86  6266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618445 BARSHA  RUIDAS Female No  70  13 70 SC  5  219.00  34.43  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339862 SATYAJIT  BAURI Male No  71  14 71 SC  2  217.00  39.29  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000867034 PABITRA  ROY Male No  72  15 72 SC  1  217.00  30.57  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001154070 BARSHA  BISWAS Female No  73  16 73 SC  4  217.00  29.86  7363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155363 SANGITA  KHETRAPAL Female No  74 74 UR  12  215.00  28.43  6177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048110 SHIULI  TUDU Female No  75  3 75 ST  1  214.00  30.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327341 SUBHAJIT  MURMU Male No  76  4 76 ST  2  213.00  28.43  6665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001078160 AHAMAD SAHIN SK Male No  12  1 1 OBC-A  15  335.00  58.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401371 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  24  2 2 OBC-A  6  294.00  69.57  14210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193005 INJAMAMUL  SEKH Male No  33  3 3 OBC-A  1  273.00  45.67  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752335 SK JARA HAYAT Female No  58  4 4 OBC-A  7  234.00  28.14  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001088403 ABHIJIT  MONDAL Male No  10  1 1 OBC-B  4  340.00  48.86  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003254 SUSANTA  DEY Male No  14  2 2 OBC-B  7  334.00  34.43  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655939 SUMANA  GORAI Female No  19  3 3 OBC-B  1  325.00  55.63  6239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373135 SWASTIKA  SUTRADHAR Female No  20  4 4 OBC-B  5  313.00  41.71  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484536 BIPASHA  KARMAKAR Female No  27  5 5 OBC-B  6  290.00  34.14  6427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438598 TUHIN  KUNDU Male No  34  6 6 OBC-B  10  270.00  37.71  6864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598768 KISHAN  DAS Male No  41  7 7 OBC-B  19  261.00  35.14  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489434 KALIPADA  GHOSH Male No  53  8 8 OBC-B  9  242.00  46.00  7122.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328967 RAMCHANDRA  PATAR Male No  66  9 9 OBC-B  5  223.00  33.29  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161834 SALMA YEASMIN 

KHATOON

Female No  67  10 10 OBC-B  15  222.00  31.29  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000319862 TUHIN  DAS Male No  5  1 1 SC  11  382.00  76.71  9014.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189976 JHARNA  BAURI Female No  9  2 2 SC  3  346.00  43.43  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000651093 MANDIRA  BAGDI Female No  11  3 3 SC  2  339.00  44.29  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500833 SURYA  CHOWDHURY Male No  15  4 4 SC  4  333.00  40.43  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167490 NAMITA  MONDAL Female No  21  5 5 SC  10  308.00  40.29  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419452 DEBASHISH  BAURI Male No  25  6 6 SC  5  294.00  37.43  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344579 HRINDHI  BAURI Male No  26  7 7 SC  17  290.00  36.14  6230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308054 BAISAKHI  LOHAR Female No  29  8 8 SC  12  282.00  36.43  6820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260391 SUMITRA  RUIDAS Female No  35  9 9 SC  2  268.00  38.71  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481466 IPSITA  DHIBAR Female No  37  10 10 SC  5  266.00  34.71  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321647 SHUBHAM  BISWAS Male No  54  11 11 SC  4  239.00  40.29  6908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000935817 SATHI  BAURI Female No  63  12 12 SC  15  229.00  30.43  6343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000618445 BARSHA  RUIDAS Female No  70  13 13 SC  5  219.00  34.43  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339862 SATYAJIT  BAURI Male No  71  14 14 SC  2  217.00  39.29  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000867034 PABITRA  ROY Male No  72  15 15 SC  1  217.00  30.57  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154070 BARSHA  BISWAS Female No  73  16 16 SC  4  217.00  29.86  7363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6
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Rule7
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Rule8
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A002288703 MADHUMITA  SARDAR Female No  44  1 1 ST  13  255.00  34.43  6362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852477 RABI  MURMU Male No  56  2 2 ST  1  235.00  34.43  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048110 SHIULI  TUDU Female No  75  3 3 ST  1  214.00  30.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327341 SUBHAJIT  MURMU Male No  76  4 4 ST  2  213.00  28.43  6665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


